8/9/23, 3:37 PM CSAB

.

o

e

Central Seat Allocation Board-2023
NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24

-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening And Closing Ranks
Special Round:

1

Institute Type:

Indian Institute of Information Technology

Institute Name:

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur

Academic Program:

ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second
Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a) who reported online at Pl (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the
institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.

b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name Quota Seat Gender Opening Closing
Type Rank Rank

https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/CurrentORCR.aspx 1/9



8/9/23, 3:37 PM

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad
Mishra Indian
Institute of
Information
Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur

https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

CSAB

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

11774

19077

204335

16790

27179

20285

15574

23108

303875

18314

27761

22978
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Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and

Communication Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

CSAB

OBC- Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral
SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
ST Gender-Neutral
ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN Gender-Neutral

27215

70132

93245

132990

109688

17879

32479

85827

93245

141581

198698

20780
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Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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CSAB

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

28626

415731

21400

33574

769594

23044

31246

415731

22943

39153

769594

28059
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Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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CSAB

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

44915

611747

85069

132166

157220

42005

46149

611747

91186

141094

157220

50318
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Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al OPEN  Female-only 60853 66884
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al EWS Gender-Neutral 52497 57725
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al EWS Female-only 69233 74878
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al OBC- Gender-Neutral 53235 63226
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of NCL

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al OBC- Female-only 67160 74113
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of NCL (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al SC Gender-Neutral 153062 173401
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur
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Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al SC Female-only 219114 222289
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mechanical Engineering (4 Al ST Gender-Neutral 208236 208236
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Smart Manufacturing (4 Al OPEN Gender-Neutral 45453 58113
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Smart Manufacturing (4 Al OPEN  Female-only 48295 69359
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Smart Manufacturing (4 Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 936029 936029
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (PwD)

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture

Jabalpur

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Smart Manufacturing (4 Al EWS Gender-Neutral 58245 62846
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of

Institute of Technology)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur
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Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Smart Manufacturing (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

CSAB

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

73746

63395

69481

163660

185665

240680

73746

67855

83786

179596

185665

278873
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Pt. Dwarka Prasad Smart Manufacturing (4 Al ST Female-only 249065 249065
Mishra Indian Years, Bachelor of (including

Institute of Technology) Supernumerary)

Information

Technology, Design
& Manufacture
Jabalpur
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