

Central Seat Allocation Board-2023

NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Opening And Closing Ranks	
Special Round:	
1	
Institute Type:	
Indian Institute of Information Technology	
Institute Name:	
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Desig	n & Manufacture Jabalpur
Academic Program:	
ALL	
Submit	

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note:

- 1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.
- 2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.
- a) who reported online at PI (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.
- b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing
			Туре		Rank	Rank

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11774	15574
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19077	23108
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	204335	303875
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16790	18314
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	27179	27761
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	20285	22978

•						
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	27215	32479
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	70132	85827
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	93245	93245
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	132990	141581
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	109688	198698
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	17879	20780

5/23, 3.37 FIVI				CSAB				
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	28626	31246		
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	415731	415731		
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	21400	22943		
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	33574	39153		
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	769594	769594		
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	23044	28059		

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44915	46149
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	611747	611747
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	85069	91186
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	132166	141094
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	157220	157220
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	42005	50318

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	60853	66884
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	52497	57725
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	69233	74878
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	53235	63226
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	67160	74113
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	153062	173401

•						
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	219114	222289
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	208236	208236
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	45453	58113
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48295	69359
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	936029	936029
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	58245	62846

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	73746	73746
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	63395	67855
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	69481	83786
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	163660	179596
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	185665	185665
Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	240680	278873

Pt. Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacture Jabalpur	Smart Manufacturing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	249065	249065
--	---	----	----	---	--------	--------

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

Disclaimer: This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB. For any further information, please contact CSAB.





